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This Week’s Daily Bible Readings 

  

Sustained by God’s Word of Joy Sunday December 22 Luke 1:26-56 

Thursday December 19 Isaiah 62:1-12 Monday December 23 Luke 1:57-80 

Friday December 20 Isaiah 63:1-14 Tuesday December 24 Luke 2:1-21 

Saturday December 21 Luke 1:1-25 Wednesday December 25 John 1:1-18 

This Week at FPC  
December 19, 2019— January 2, 2020 

 

Offertory Envelopes for 2020 will be available in the narthex for you to pick up  

on Sunday, December 29, 2019. 
There is one service on Sunday, December 29 at 11:00 a.m. 

CHURCH EVENTS 
¤   NO Griefshare Group Friday, December 27. Will resume Friday, January 3 at 10:30. 
 

CHOIR REHEARSAL 
¤   Cross and Crown Tuesday, December 24 at 4:00 p.m. in Fellowship Hall.  
¤   No Choir Rehearsals this week. 

 
As at today Thursday, December 19,  

we have pledges from 141 families for a total of $590,457.00. 
 

The Church office will be closed on December 25 and 26.  
Have a Merry Christmas. 

 

SAVE THE DATE: The King’s Brass will perform Wednesday, January 15 at 6:30 p.m. in the 

Sanctuary. Bring the whole family! A freewill offering will be taken. 

Christmas Calendar 
 

December 22     8:15, 9:30, 11 a.m. 

December 24     Both Candlelight 

      5:00 p.m.     Family Fellowship Hall 

      7:00 p.m.     Traditional Communion 

December 29     11:00 a.m. one service only 

Have a Blessed and Happy New Year! 


